

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 12258 OF 2026

Collective Artists Network India

Pvt. Ltd.

... **PETITIONER**

: VERSUS :

Jovan Martins

... **RESPONDENT**

Mr. V.R. Dhond, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ameet Naik, Ms. Madhu Gadodia, Mr. Vivek Dwivedi, Mr. Aryan Garg, Mr. Anand Mohan, Mr. Ayush Tainwalla I/b. Naik Naik & Co, *for the Petitioner.*

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Nirav Shah, Mr. Rohan Savan, Mr. Rishab Murali, Mr. Sriraj G. Menon, Mr. Rupesh Geete and Mr. Avesh Ganja I.b. Satyaki Law Associates, *for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Dr. Saraf, the learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Respondent, seeks and is granted time upto 27 April 2026 to file Affidavit-in-Reply opposing the petition. Petitioner would be at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder within 2 weeks thereafter. List the petition for further consideration on **29 April 2026.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
NEETA SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.18
16:36:27 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]