

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 12258 OF 2026

Collective Artists Network India Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Jovan MartinsRESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Madhu Gadodia,
Mr. Vivek Dwivedi, Mr. Aryan Garg & Mr. Ayush Tainwalla
i/b Naik Naik & Co., for Petitioner

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mayur
Khandeparkar, Mr. Nirav Shah, Mr. Rohan Savant, Mr. Ranjiv
Carvalho, Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Sriraj G. Menon, Mr.
Rupesh Geete, Mr. Avesh Ganja & Mr. Sandesh Panchal i/b
Satyaki Law Associates, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)